Fall 2024

Courses Using Open Educational Resources (OER)

“Open Educational Resources (OER) are teaching, learning and research materials in
any medium — digital or otherwise — that reside in the public domain or have been
released under an open license that permits no-cost access, use, adaptation and
redistribution by others with no or limited restrictions” (United Nations Educational,
Scientific & Cultural Organization, UNESCO)

Course

ANT 111

ANT 111

CRJ 101

ECO 215

ELT 120

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

Sec Course Name Instructor
B1 Cultural Anthropology Benway, Gaelan
02 Cultural Anthropology Benway, Gaelan
B1 Introduction to Criminal Justice Joubert, Scott
B2 Principles of Macroeconomics Cutone, John
50 Introduction to Photonics Alkhaledi, Fatin
21 Composition | Daigneault, Kirsten
23 Composition | Brennan, James
90 Composition | Vezeau, Keith
10 Composition | Payson, Christine
20 Composition | Brennan, James
22 Composition | Payson, Christine
50 Composition | Dellasanta, Nicole
76 Composition | Dellasanta, Nicole
36 Composition | Daigneault, Kirsten
13 Composition | Brennan, James
72 College Reading & Writing Green, Erin
4 College Reading & Writing na, na
7 College Reading & Writing Quinn, Lorraine
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ENG 251

ENG 102

ENG 101L

ENG 101L

ENG 102

ENG 102

ENG 101

ENG 101

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

ENG 099

FYE 101

HST 106

HST 116

MGT 211

22

10

19

14

41

73

40

10

70

S1

71

50

11

14

B1

B2

American Lit I: 1600 to 1870

Composition I
Composition | with Lab
Composition | with Lab
Composition
Composition I
Composition |
Composition |

College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing

College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing
College Reading & Writing

First Year Experience

World History Ill: WW1-Present

U.S. History: 1865 to Present

Principles of Management

Payson, Christine
Payson, Christine
Payson, Christine
Payson, Christine
Daigneault, Kirsten
Payson, Christine
Daigneault, Kirsten
Daigneault, Kirsten
na, na

na, na

na, na

Nelson, Donna

na, na

na, na

na, na

na, na

Zanca, Randeen

na, na
na, na

na, na

Buscher, Zachary
Stazinski, John
Quinn, Lorraine
Jones, Katie
Ricci, Dennis
Ridinger, Seth

Lucci, Florence
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MGT 211

MRK 201

PHI 102

PHI 203

PSY 121

PSY 121

PSY 123

PSY 123

PSY 250

PSY 250

SCI 109

SOC 101

SOC 215

SPH 101

SPH 101

SPH 101

B1

B1

B3

B2

B1

B1

B6

B1

11

B4

B8

Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Introduction to Philosophy
Philosophy of Technology

Survey of Life Span Development
Survey of Life Span Development
Child Development

Child Development

Psychological Statistics
Psychological Statistics
Environmental Sci:Biolog Topics
Intro Sociology (Principles)
Gender and Sexuality

Speech Communication Skills
Speech Communication Skills

Speech Communication Skills

Lucci, Florence
Lucci, Florence
Szymcik, Mark
Beaudry, Amy
LaFountaine, Patricia
LaFountaine, Patricia
Colson, Judy

Colson, Judy

Mania, Eric

Mania, Eric

Duvall, Mark
Vallante, Michael
Benway, Gaelan
Brennan, James
Hamelin, Louise

Hamelin, Louise
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