Fall 2024 Courses Using Open Educational Resources (OER)

"Open Educational Resources (OER) are teaching, learning and research materials in any medium – digital or otherwise – that reside in the public domain or have been released under an open license that permits no-cost access, use, adaptation and redistribution by others with no or limited restrictions" (United Nations Educational, Scientific & Cultural Organization, UNESCO)

Course	Sec	Course Name	Instructor
ANT 111	B1	Cultural Anthropology	Benway, Gaelan
ANT 111	02	Cultural Anthropology	Benway, Gaelan
CRJ 101	B1	Introduction to Criminal Justice	Joubert, Scott
ECO 215	B2	Principles of Macroeconomics	Cutone, John
ELT 120	50	Introduction to Photonics	Alkhaledi, Fatin
ENG 101	21	Composition I	Daigneault, Kirsten
ENG 101	23	Composition I	Brennan, James
ENG 101	90	Composition I	Vezeau, Keith
ENG 101	10	Composition I	Payson, Christine
ENG 101	20	Composition I	Brennan, James
ENG 101	22	Composition I	Payson, Christine
ENG 101	50	Composition I	Dellasanta, Nicole
ENG 101	76	Composition I	Dellasanta, Nicole
ENG 101	36	Composition I	Daigneault, Kirsten
ENG 101	13	Composition I	Brennan, James
ENG 099	72	College Reading & Writing	Green, Erin
ENG 099	4	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	7	College Reading & Writing	Quinn, Lorraine

ENG 251	1	American Lit I: 1600 to 1870	Payson, Christine
ENG 102	20	Composition II	Payson, Christine
ENG 101L	22	Composition I with Lab	Payson, Christine
ENG 101L	10	Composition I with Lab	Payson, Christine
ENG 102	19	Composition II	Daigneault, Kirsten
ENG 102	5	Composition II	Payson, Christine
ENG 101	14	Composition I	Daigneault, Kirsten
ENG 101	2	Composition I	Daigneault, Kirsten
ENG 099	3	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	9	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	41	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	73	College Reading & Writing	Nelson, Donna
ENG 099	40	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	6	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	10	College Reading & Writing	
			na, na
ENG 099	70	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	5	College Reading & Writing	Zanca, Randeen
ENG 099	8	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	S1	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	71	College Reading & Writing	na, na
ENG 099	50	College Reading & Writing	Buscher, Zachary
ENG 099	1	College Reading & Writing	Stazinski, John
ENG 099	11	College Reading & Writing	Quinn, Lorraine
FYE 101	14	First Year Experience	Jones, Katie
HST 106	1	World History III: WW1-Present	Ricci, Dennis
HST 116	B1	U.S. History: 1865 to Present	Ridinger, Seth
MGT 211	B2	Principles of Management	Lucci, Florence

MGT 211	B1	Principles of Management	Lucci, Florence
MRK 201	B1	Principles of Marketing	Lucci, Florence
PHI 102	1	Introduction to Philosophy	Szymcik, Mark
PHI 203	2	Philosophy of Technology	Beaudry, Amy
PSY 121	В3	Survey of Life Span Development	LaFountaine, Patricia
PSY 121	B2	Survey of Life Span Development	LaFountaine, Patricia
PSY 123	B1	Child Development	Colson, Judy
PSY 123	1	Child Development	Colson, Judy
PSY 250	1	Psychological Statistics	Mania, Eric
PSY 250	B1	Psychological Statistics	Mania, Eric
SCI 109	1	Environmental Sci:Biolog Topics	Duvall, Mark
SOC 101	В6	Intro Sociology (Principles)	Vallante, Michael
SOC 215	B1	Gender and Sexuality	Benway, Gaelan
SPH 101	11	Speech Communication Skills	Brennan, James
SPH 101	B4	Speech Communication Skills	Hamelin, Louise
SPH 101	В8	Speech Communication Skills	Hamelin, Louise